U·20.0410272		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office)6372-0769
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Pleas	se record the attached origin	nal assignment document.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an int	erest:	2. Name and Address	of receiving Party(ies):
James D. Cook Cornel P. Cobianu Vlad Buiculescu Ioan Pavelescu Brian D. Speldrich James Z. Liu Brian J. Marsh		Honeywell Internati 101 Columbia Road P.O. Box 2245 AB-2B Morristown, NJ 079	ł
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	1	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
 Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: April 8, 2064 April 12, 2064 April 13, 2004 Application number(s), patent numb If this document is being filed together with a April 8, 2004 April 8, 2004 April 8, 2004 	new application.	et number(s): the execution date of the a 101828	pplication is:
	15, 2007	C. Patent No.(s)	ML
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Attorney Docket No(s) H000637 Additional numbers attached?	2-0769 /es 🔀 I	- ,	
 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		er of applications and pater	nts involved = 1
Honeywell International, Inc. 101 Columbia Road P.O. Box 2245 AB-2B Morristown, NJ 07962	Enclosed	37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	Account
Honeywe Deposit		Account Number: International International	
	NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Kris T. Fredrick	foregoing informs	ntion is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true
Date April <u>8</u> , 2004			

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ł

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled PRESSURE SENSOR METHODS AND SYSTEMS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

was filed on as Application Number

claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed

Honeywell International, Inc. ("Honeywell"), on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives, is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby seli(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Honeywell the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all patent applications, patents (including any and all divisional and continuations thereof), design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

(1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Honeywell;

- (2) agree that Honeywell may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Honeywell; and
- (4) authorize Honeywell to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Full name of 1st Joint Inventor:

Ţ

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Residence (City, State):

Citizenship:

James D. Cook

James & Cook April 12, 2004

2852 Red Fox Ct. Freeport, IL 61032

USA

Assignment Attorney Docket No. H0006372-0769

Full name of 2nd Joint Inventor:

ţ

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Residence (City, State):

Cornel P. Cobianu

mil 2004

Vladeasa No. 11, Bloc C33, Sc. A, Et. 6, Apt. 38 Bucharest, Romania 061672

Citizenship:

ROMANIA

Assignment Attorney Docket No. H0006372-0769

Full name of 3rd Joint Inventor:

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Residence (City, State):

Citizenship:

Vlad Buiculescu

W

8 APRIL 2004

Ion Berindei 11 Bucharest, Romania 72263

ROMANIA

Assignment Attorney Docket No. H0006372-0769

Full name of 4th Joint Inventor:

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Residence (City, State):

Citizenship:

Ioan Pavelescu

Stauluns April 8th, 2004

93 Colentina Street Bucharest, Romania 021167

ROMANIA

Assignment Attorney Docket No. H0006372-0769

Full name of 5th Joint Inventor:

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Residence (City, State):

Citizenship:

Brian D. Speldric

17 E. Roosevelt St. Freeport, IL 61032

U.S.A.

Assignment Attorney Docket No. H0006372-0769

Full name of 6th Joint Inventor:

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Residence (City, State):

- .

L

2705 Stowmarket Avenue, #2 Rockford, IL 61109

Citizenship:

CHINA

Assignment Attorney Docket No. H0006372-0769

Full name of 7th Joint Inventor:

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Residence (City, State):

Citizenship:

Brian J. Marsh OL Z APR

2029 Dove Freeport, IL 61032

USA

Assignment Attorney Docket No. H0006372-0769

RECORDED: 04/20/2004